
16 February, 1962.] 	 GOVERNMENT GAZETTE, W.A. 	 511

Massena, Severino; Part-time Caretaker; late of
Jarrandale; 26/9/61.

Morrow, Owen Michael; Truck Driver; late of 54
Bingfield Road East, Medina; 15/10/61.

Bentley, Daniel; Retired Miner; late of Palmer
Road, Ewington, via Collie; 17/7/61.

Broadhurst, Robert Henson; Miner; late of Marble
Bar; 12/8/61.

Trythall, William Henry; Retired Publican; late
of 95 Egan Street, Kalgoorlie; 16/3/60.

Bond, Leonard; Retired Labourer; late of Ned-
lands; 26/12/60.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.
NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section
14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public
Trustee has elected to administer the estates of
the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 13th day of February, 1962.
W. J. ROBINSON,

Public Trustee,
555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of
Death; Date Election Filed.

Trythall, William Henry; Retired Publican; late
of 95 Egan Street, Kalgoorlie; 16/3/60;
5/2/62.

Fitch, Alfred; Retired Photographer; late of Ned-
lands; 2/10/58; 12/2/62.

State Transport Co-ordination Act Amendment
Act, 1961.

PROCLAMATION
WESTERN AUSTRALIA, } By His Excellency Lieutenant-General Sir Charles

TO WIT,	 Henry Gairdner, Knight Commander of the Most
CHARLES HENRY	 Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint

GAIRDN ER,	 George, Knight Commander of the Royal Vic-
Governor.	 torian Order, Knight Commander of the Most
C LS.) Excellent Order of the British Empire, Com-

panion of the Most Honourable Order of the
Bath, Governor in and over the State of
Western Australia and its Dependencies in the

Commonwealth of Australia.
WHEREAS it is enacted by section two of the
State Transport Co-ordination Act Amendment
Act, 1961, that the Act shall come into operation
on a day to be fixed by Proclamation: Now, there-
fore I, the Governor, acting with the advice and
consent of the Executive Council, do hereby fix
the 19th day of February, 1962, as the day on
which the State Transport Co-ordination Act
Amendment Act, 1961, shall come into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of
the said State, at Perth, this 1st day of
February, 1962.

By His Excellency's Command,
G. M. CORNELL,

Minister for Transport.
GOD SAVE THE QUEEN ! ! !

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday
in each week, unless interfered with by public holi-
days or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.—The subscription to the
Government Gazette is as follows:—£4 per annum,
£2 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, includ-
ing postage. Single copies current year, 2s.; pre-
vious years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.;
postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and
terminate with a quarter.

CONTENTS.
Administration Act—Probates
Agriculture, Department of
Appointments ..
Arbitration Court
Bush Fires Act ....
Child Welfare
Commissioner for Declarations
Companies
Country Areas Water Supply Act
Country Towns Sewerage Act ....
Crown Law Department
Deceased Persons' Estates
Electoral ....
Health Department ....
Industrial Arbitration
Justices of the Peace ....
Land Agents Act	 ....
Lands Department
Local Government Department
Main Roads	 ....
Marketing of Eggs Act
Metropolitan (Perth) Passenger Transport Trust
Metropolitan Water Supply, etc. ....
Ministers of the Crown	 •-•
Municipalities ....
Notice Requiring Persons to Submit to X-ray

Examination
Notices of Intention to Resume
Orders in Council
Partnership Dissolved
Police Department
Premier's Department
Proclamations ....
Public Service Commissioner
Public Trustee..
Public Works Department ....
Registrar General	 ..
Registration of Ministers ....
Sale of Land for Non-payment of Rates
Sale of Unclaimed Found Property ....
State Transport Co-ordination Act Amendment

Act—Day of Coming into Operation
Tender Board ...
Tenders Accepted'
Tenders Invited
Totalisator Board
Unclaimed Money
University
Vermin Districts
Water Supply, etc., Department

Page.
.... 509-11
....	 492

478, 481, 486, 492, 495
499-506

486
478
481

506-9
490

490-1
481

509-11
481
482

499-506
478
481

482-6
491-2
488-9

495
495-9

490
478

491-2

482
488-9

478
509

477-8
478

477-8, 511
479-80
510-11
486-8

495
495
491

495-9

511
493-4

... 494
486-8, 493
....	 477-8

509
492
492

490-1

By Authority: ALEX. E. DAVIES, Government Printer55654/2/62




