Massena, Severino; Part-time Caretaker; late of Jarrahdale; 26/9/61.
 Morrow, Owen Michael; Truck Driver; late of 54 Bingfield Road East, Medina; 15/10/61.
 Partient Daniel, Detined Minery, late of Balmery

Bingheid Road East, Medina, 15/10/01.
Bentley, Daniel; Retired Miner; late of Palmer Road, Ewington, via Collie; 17/7/61.
Broadhurst, Robert Henson; Miner; late of Marble Bar; 12/8/61.
Trythall, William Henry; Retired Publican; late of 95 Egan Street, Kalgoorlie; 16/3/60.
Bond, Leonard; Retired Labourer; late of Ned-labourds: 26/12/60.

lands; 26/12/60.

PUBLIC TRUSTEE ACT, 1941-1953.

NOTICE is hereby given that pursuant to section 14 of the Public Trustee Act, 1941-1953, the Public Trustee has elected to administer the estates of the undermentioned deceased persons.

Dated at Perth the 13th day of February, 1962.

W. J. ROBINSON, Public Trustee 555 Hay Street, Perth.

Name of Deceased; Occupation; Address; Date of Death; Date Election Filed.

William Henry; Retired Publican; 5 Egan Street, Kalgoorlie; 16/3 Trythall, late 95 of 16/3/60: 5/2/62.

Fitch, Alfred; Retired Photographer; late of Nedlands; 2/10/58; 12/2/62.

State Transport Co-ordination Act Amendment Act, 1961.

PROCLAMATION

WESTERN AUSTRALIA, TO WIT, CHARLES HENRY GAIRDNER, Governor. LL.S.J WHEPPEAS it is a consolidation of the Most Distinguished Order of Saint Michael and Saint George, Knight Commander of the Royal Vic-torian Order, Knight Commander of the Most Excellent Order of the British Empire, Com-panion of the Most Honourable Order of the Bath, Governor in and over the State of Western Australia and its Dependencies in the Commonwealth of Australia.

WHEREAS it is enacted by section two of the State Transport Co-ordination Act Amendment Act, 1961, that the Act shall come into operation on a day to be fixed by Proclamation: Now, therefore I, the Governor, acting with the advice and consent of the Executive Council, do hereby fix the 19th day of February, 1962, as the day on which the State Transport Co-ordination Act Amendment Act, 1961, shall come into operation.

Given under my hand and the Public Seal of the said State, at Perth, this 1st day of February, 1962.

By His Excellency's Command,

G. M. CORNELL,

Minister for Transport.

GOD SAVE THE QUEEN ! ! !

GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

NOTICE.

The Government Gazette is published on Friday in each week, unless interfered with by public holidays or other unforeseen circumstances.

SUBSCRIPTIONS.--The subscription to the Government Gazette is as follows:—£4 per annum, £2 5s. per half year, and £1 5s. per quarter, including postage. Single copies current year, 2s.; previous years, up to ten years, 4s.; over ten years, 7s.; postage extra.

Subscriptions are required to commence and terminate with a quarter.

CONTENTS. Page.							
Administration Act-	Proba	tes					509-11
Agriculture, Departm							492
Appointments Arbitration Court	••••		••••	478,			492, 495 499-506
Bush Fires Act							486
Child Welfare							478
Commissioner for De	clarat	ions					481
Companies	••••						506-9
Country Areas Water					••••		490 490-1
Country Towns Sewe Crown Law Departm		ACC				•···•	481
Deceased Persons' Es							509-11
Electoral							481
Health Department							482
Industrial Arbitratio							499-506
Justices of the Peace							478
Land Agents Act							481
Lands Department							482-6
Local Government D							491-2
Main Roads							488~9
Marketing of Eggs A			 Theomore				495
Metropolitan (Perth) Metropolitan Water S			Trans	port	Trus	ι	495-9 490
Ministers of the Croy							478
Municipalities							491-2
Notice Requiring F	erson	s to	Subn	ait t	o X	C-ray	
Examination	 to Bo		 Tond		••••		482
Notices of Intention							488-9
Orders in Council							478
Partnership Dissolved Police Department							509 477-8
Premier's Department	 t						478
Proclamations						4	7-8, 511
Public Service Comm	nission	1er	••••	••••			479-80
Public Trustee	ment		····	••••	••••		510-11 486-8
Public Works Depart	ment	••••					400-8
Registrar General Registration of Minis	sters	 					495
Sale of Land for Nor							491
Sale of Unclaimed F							495-9
	o-ordi			et An		nent	_
Act—Day of Con	ing i	nto C	perati	on	••••		511
Teilder Board							493-4
Tenders Accepted	••••	••••	•···•				494 36-8, 493
Tenders Invited Totalisator Board		••••	····	 			477-8
Unclaimed Money							509
University	••••						492
Vermin Districts					•		492
Water Supply, etc., D					•		490-1
matter Duppin, etc., D	Sparo	LAN UIIU			•		100-1